
 

 

 

 

 

Capitol City R & P Club 

Augusta, ME 

April 22, 2018 

100 Yards 

 

Nothing but sun and wind today.  Temps got to 60 degrees and the wind got the best of just 
about everyone at some point during the day.  One person, David Steen, avoided the poor 
performance match that plagued everyone else and won going away.  Tom Benoit came 

over from VT to show the Hunter class how to get'ur done.  Congrats also to the 2nd and 
3rd place finishers as well.  Better luck next time??? 

 

Many thanks to the many that helped me set up, conduct, and tear down for the match, 
Too many to list separately but you know who you are and I certainly do also.   

Thanks, thanks, thanks.  

 



Club 04/22/18

 100 Yard

Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's Tgt1 X's Tgt2 X's Tgt3 X's Tgt4 X's Tgt5 X's

1 David Steen 201 100 VFS 250 22 50 5 50 5 50 4 50 4 50 4

2 Randy Jarvais VFS 209 100 VFS 250 19 50 5 50 4 50 2 50 4 50 4

3 Robert Brooks 103 100 VFS 250 19 50 2 50 5 50 4 50 4 50 4

4 Skip Plummer HVS 110 100 VFS 250 17 50 3 50 3 50 4 50 4 50 3

5 Randy Butler * 115 100 VFS 250 16 50 4 50 5 50 2 50 3 50 2

6 Greg Palman 107 100 VFS 250 16 50 3 50 2 50 3 50 4 50 4

7 Butch Randall 203 100 VFS 250 11 50 3 50 2 50 1 50 3 50 2

8 Jim Goody 113 100 VFS 250 11 50 2 50 3 50 2 50 2 50 2

9 Doug Cole * 204 100 VFS 250 11 50 1 50 2 50 0 50 4 50 4

10 James Paganelli 104 100 VFS 249 19 50 4 50 3 50 4 50 4 49 4

11 Andy Buzzell 109 100 VFS 249 16 50 4 50 3 49 2 50 3 50 4

12 Thomas Benoit VFS 114 100 VFS 249 15 50 2 49 4 50 2 50 3 50 4

13 Keith Royal * 202 100 VFS 249 14 50 4 50 2 50 2 49 4 50 2

14 Tim Rego 105 100 VFS 249 11 50 1 50 3 50 3 50 2 49 2

15 Chris Mitchell 213 100 VFS 248 10 49 2 50 3 49 1 50 2 50 2

16 Dwight Babcock * 102 100 VFS 238 5 47 1 47 2 48 2 50 0 46 0

1 Tom Benoit VH 214 100 H 248 11 49 2 50 2 50 2 49 3 50 2

2 Orland Bunker Htr 101 100 H 245 7 48 2 49 2 50 0 49 2 49 1

3 Peter Hills Htr 112 100 H 241 2 47 0 44 0 50 1 50 1 50 0

4 Parker Hills VH 212 100 H 233 2 48 0 46 1 45 0 47 1 47 0

5 Skip Plummer Htr 210 100 H 23 1 23 1
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 Grand Agg

Place Name CPT# Dist Class Agg X's

1 David Steen 201 GrAgg VFS 250 22

2 Randy Jarvais VFS 209 GrAgg VFS 250 19

3 Robert Brooks 103 GrAgg VFS 250 19

4 Skip Plummer HVS 110 GrAgg VFS 250 17

5 Randy Butler * 115 GrAgg VFS 250 16

6 Greg Palman 107 GrAgg VFS 250 16

7 Butch Randall 203 GrAgg VFS 250 11

8 Jim Goody 113 GrAgg VFS 250 11

9 Doug Cole * 204 GrAgg VFS 250 11

10 James Paganelli 104 GrAgg VFS 249 19

11 Andy Buzzell 109 GrAgg VFS 249 16

12 Thomas Benoit VFS 114 GrAgg VFS 249 15

13 Keith Royal * 202 GrAgg VFS 249 14

14 Tim Rego 105 GrAgg VFS 249 11

15 Chris Mitchell 213 GrAgg VFS 248 10

16 Dwight Babcock * 102 GrAgg VFS 238 5

1 Tom Benoit VH 214 GrAgg H 248 11

2 Orland Bunker Htr 101 GrAgg H 245 7

3 Peter Hills Htr 112 GrAgg H 241 2

4 Parker Hills VH 212 GrAgg H 233 2

5 Skip Plummer Htr 210 GrAgg H 23 1
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Place Name Dist Class Cal Caliber Action Barrel Stock Gunsmith Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer

1 David Steen GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Bat Krieger Leonard Goodling NightForce 12-42x H4198 Hills 122 CCI BR4

2 Randy Jarvais VFS GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Rimrock Krieger R&M Borden March 10-60x H4198 Euber 117 WSR

3 Robert Brooks GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Stolle Krieger McMillan G. Long NightForce 15-55x H4198 Hills 121 WSR

4 Skip Plummer HVS GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Nesika Lilja McMillan Self Weaver 40x H4198 Hills 121 Fed

5 Randy Butler * GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Rimrock Krieger Hunter Eazor NightForce 15-55x H4198 EPS 118 WSR

6 Greg Palman GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Teddy RockCreek Meredith G. Long Leupold 45x H4198 Bib 118 CCI

7 Butch Randall GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Bat Krieger Self Plummer NightForce 15-55x H4198 Hills 121 WSR

8 Jim Goody GrAgg VFS 30 30BRI Rimrock Krieger Dixie Eazor NightForce 42x T2000 EPS 118 Fed

9 Doug Cole * GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Hart Krieger McMillan Plummer Leupold 45x H4198 Barts 118 Fed 205m

10 James Paganelli GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Farley Krieger Leonard ScottGoodlingNightForce 42x H4198 JC 108 Fed 205m

11 Andy Buzzell GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Panda Krieger Kelbly Plummer Leupold 40x H4198 Hills 122 Fed

12 Thomas Benoit VFS GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Panda Krieger McMillan G. Long Leupold 45x H4198 Euber 117 CCI

13 Keith Royal * GrAgg VFS 30 30BR Rimrock RockCreek R&M Borden Weaver 36x ~ Bib 118 Fed

14 Tim Rego GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC Stolle Hart Kelbly Kelbly Leupold 45x LT32 Euber 68 WSR

15 Chris Mitchell GrAgg VFS 6P 6PPC Hart Hart McMillan Weaver 36x 8208 Berger 64 Wolf

16 Dwight Babcock * GrAgg VFS 6.5 6.5 Savage Savage Factory Factory 8x32x Varget Hornady 120 CCI

1 Tom Benoit VH GrAgg H 30 30BR Bat Krieger Kelbly G. Long Burris 6x H4198 Berger 115 CCI

2 Orland Bunker Htr GrAgg H 30 30x47 Hart Lederer McMillan G. Long Leupold 6x 8208 Hills 121 CCI

3 Peter Hills Htr GrAgg H 30 30x47 Rem Broughton McMillan G. Long Leupold 6x Blend Hills 135 CCI

4 Parker Hills VH GrAgg H 6P 6PPC Alpine Gillard McMillan G. Long Leupold 6x H322 Barts 68 Fed

5 Skip Plummer Htr GrAgg H 30 30x44 Rem Lilja HKS Self Weaver 6x N135 Hills 135 Fed
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